## RESOLUTION ON THE AFRO-ARAB COOPERATION

The Assembly of Heads of State and Government of the Organization of African Unity, meeting in its Thirteenth Ordinary Session at Port Louis, Mauritius, from  $2^{nd}$  to  $6^{th}$  July 1976,

<u>Having taken note</u> of the Secretary-General's report on the joint meeting of the council of Ministers of the Arab League and the OAU which took place in Dakar from 19<sup>th</sup> to 23<sup>rd</sup> April 1976,

- 1. TOOK NOTE of the Draft Declaration and Programme of Action on the Afro-Arab Cooperation;
- 2. AUTHORISED the Secretary-General of the OAU to undertake consultations with the Secretary-General of the Arab League with the aim of holding an Afro-Arab Summit;
- 3. REQUESTED Member States to send to the Secretary-General of the OAU, if necessary, their observations on the Draft with the knowledge that these observations will be studied by the Council of Ministers which will precede the Summit.

Organs

Assembly Collection

## Resolution On The Afro-Arab Cooperation

## Organisation of African Unity

Organisation of African Unity

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/806

Downloaded from African Union Common Repository